
Massachusetts Electric Company

Nantucket Electric Company

d/b/a National Grid

SEMA WCMA NEMA SEMA WCMA NEMA

April, 2020 10.102 9.862 9.889 

March, 2020 10.955 10.858 10.788 

February, 2020 12.967 12.857 12.958 

January, 2020 14.143 13.798 14.134 

December, 2019 12.122 11.766 12.045 

November, 2019 10.079 9.717 10.055 

October, 2019 9.052 8.290 9.257 

September, 2019 9.030 8.187 9.279 

August, 2019 9.015 8.354 9.031 

July, 2019 9.760 9.104 9.697 

June, 2019 9.173 8.477 9.148 

May, 2019 13.135 10.283 11.420 

April, 2019 13.878 10.867 12.048 

March, 2019 16.174 13.807 14.747 

February, 2019 19.392 16.746 18.135 

January, 2019 17.286 15.361 16.399 

December, 2018 14.680 12.787 13.827 

November, 2018 11.990 10.129 11.219 

October, 2018 10.327 8.996 10.095 

September, 2018 10.327 8.996 10.095 

August, 2018 10.327 8.996 10.095 

July, 2018 10.724 9.791 10.568 

June, 2018 10.311 9.318 10.126 

May, 2018 8.772 8.947 10.710 

April, 2018 9.370 9.401 11.539 

March, 2018 10.748 10.785 12.471 

February, 2018 13.183 13.109 15.189 

January, 2018 13.401 13.236 14.032 

December, 2017 10.607 10.414 11.299 

November, 2017 8.727 8.550 9.586 

October, 2017 8.130 8.169 9.299 

September, 2017 8.177 8.239 9.610 

August, 2017 8.479 8.504 9.528 

July, 2017 8.649 8.645 9.823 

June, 2017 7.740 7.945 9.321 

May, 2017 6.712 6.309 7.111 

April, 2017 7.380 7.356 8.502 

March, 2017 8.838 8.929 9.810 

February, 2017 11.103 11.194 12.065 

January, 2017 11.138 11.125 11.576 

December, 2016 8.310 8.247 8.961 

November, 2016 6.664 6.582 7.391 

10/1/16 – 10/31/16 6.599 6.625 7.394 October, 2016 6.291 6.351 7.034 

September, 2016 6.370 6.431 7.259 

August, 2016 6.999 6.961 7.752 

July, 2016 7.541 7.420 8.045 

June, 2016 6.773 6.462 7.344 

May, 2016 6.546 6.362 6.688 

11/1/17 – 1/31/18 10.931 10.753 11.657 

8.263 8.305 9.483 

Rate (cents / kWh)

11/1/16 – 1/31/17 8.721 8.669 9.326 

5/1/16 – 7/31/16 6.979 6.775 7.395 

7.349 6.580 6.554 8/1/16 – 9/30/16 

2/1/17 – 4/30/17 9.116 9.170 10.133 

5/1/17 – 7/31/17 7.727 7.673 8.803 

8/1/17 – 10/31/17

Basic Service Rates for Customers on the following Industrial rate classes:

General Service - Demand (G-2), General Service - Time-of-Use (G-3)

Variable Price Option

Effective During the Period 

of:

Effective for Usage During the 

Month of:

Rate (cents / kWh)

Fixed Price Option

8/1/18 – 10/31/18 10.327 8.996 10.095 

11/1/18– 1/31/19 14.761 12.866 13.921 

5/1/19– 7/31/19 

2/1/19 – 4/30/19 16.525 13.852 15.024 

10.066 9.275 10.641 

11/1/19– 1/31/20

2/1/20– 4/30/20 11.394 11.247 11.269 

12.204 11.850 12.167 

13.096 2/1/18 – 4/30/18 11.131 11.128 

5/1/18 – 7/31/18 9.976 9.370 10.465 

8/1/19– 10/31/19 9.031 8.278 9.182 
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Massachusetts Electric Company

Nantucket Electric Company

d/b/a National Grid

SEMA WCMA NEMA SEMA WCMA NEMA

Rate (cents / kWh)

Basic Service Rates for Customers on the following Industrial rate classes:

General Service - Demand (G-2), General Service - Time-of-Use (G-3)

Variable Price Option

Effective During the Period 

of:

Effective for Usage During the 

Month of:

Rate (cents / kWh)

Fixed Price Option

2/1/20– 4/30/20 11.394 11.247 11.269 
April, 2016 7.511 7.325 7.569 

March, 2016 8.521 8.201 8.456 

February, 2016 9.724 9.246 9.589 

January, 2016 14.748 14.689 14.563 

December, 2015 12.314 11.969 12.311 

November, 2015 9.681 9.216 9.771 

October, 2015 7.451 7.337 7.447 

September, 2015 7.168 7.011 7.126 

August, 2015 7.654 7.482 7.729 

July, 2015 9.342 9.425 9.505 

June, 2015 8.160 8.058 8.112 

May, 2015 7.306 7.231 7.268 

April, 2015 8.500 8.528 8.856 

March, 2015 13.279 13.162 13.432 

February, 2015 19.426 18.964 19.219 

January, 2015 24.009 24.311 24.994 

December, 2014 18.167 18.115 18.592 

November, 2014 9.300 9.256 9.366 

October, 2014 7.782 7.659 7.815 

September, 2014 7.691 7.545 7.792 

August, 2014 8.627 8.445 8.843 

July, 2014 9.754 9.748 9.779 

June, 2014 9.970 9.856 9.963 

May, 2014 8.034 7.803 7.873 

April, 2014 7.146 7.628 7.838 

March, 2014 8.979 9.511 9.676 

February, 2014 16.444 16.700 16.949 

January, 2014 12.431 12.412 12.557 

December, 2013 9.950 9.850 9.981 

November, 2013 6.941 6.778 6.974 

October, 2013 6.143 6.177 6.192 

September, 2013 6.245 6.230 6.250 

August, 2013 6.696 6.839 6.796 

July, 2013 7.542 7.534 7.585 

June, 2013 7.301 7.295 7.407 

May, 2013 6.454 6.367 6.475 

April, 2013 6.369 6.429 6.417 

March, 2013 7.220 7.321 7.316 

February, 2013 8.977 9.058 9.061 

January, 2013 8.425 8.637 8.563 

December, 2012 7.201 7.446 7.496 

November, 2012 5.962 6.275 6.280 

October, 2012 4.915 5.247 5.340 

September, 2012 4.894 5.051 5.123 

August, 2012 5.324 5.416 5.425 

9.804 

8/1/12 – 10/31/12 5.052 

7.486 

5.240 

2/1/15 – 4/30/15 13.756 13.570 

7.478 

9.218 

11/1/12 – 1/30/13

11.611 

9.960 9.895 

2/1/14 – 4/30/14 10.982 

11/1/13 – 1/31/14

11.403 

9.264 

7.078 

5.296 

7.606 

7.231 

12.355 12.074 

7.279 7.441 

8.313 8.288 

2/1/13 – 4/30/13 7.530 

7.167 

7.610 

6.434 6.430 8/1/13 – 10/31/13 6.377 

5/1/13 – 7/31/13 7.111 

13.855 

17.922 

2/1/16 – 4/30/16 8.586 8.258 8.538 

11/1/15 – 1/31/16 12.317 

8/1/15 – 10/31/15 7.429 

5/1/15 – 7/31/15 8.346 

8/1/14 – 10/31/14

17.488 

8.052 7.900 8.173 

11/1/14 – 1/31/15 17.414 

9.149 5/1/14 – 7/31/14
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Massachusetts Electric Company

Nantucket Electric Company

d/b/a National Grid

SEMA WCMA NEMA SEMA WCMA NEMA

Rate (cents / kWh)

Basic Service Rates for Customers on the following Industrial rate classes:

General Service - Demand (G-2), General Service - Time-of-Use (G-3)

Variable Price Option

Effective During the Period 

of:

Effective for Usage During the 

Month of:

Rate (cents / kWh)

Fixed Price Option

2/1/20– 4/30/20 11.394 11.247 11.269 
July, 2012 5.170 5.181 5.123 

June, 2012 5.226 5.211 5.178 

May, 2012 5.510 5.520 5.648 

April, 2012 6.359 6.944 6.987 

March, 2012 6.542 6.844 6.843 

February, 2012 7.665 6.913 6.929 

January, 2012 8.939 9.394 9.401 

December, 2011 8.175 8.450 8.292 

November, 2011 7.060 7.016 6.947 

October, 2011 7.116 7.240 7.228 

September, 2011 7.058 7.205 7.209 

August, 2011 7.642 7.122 7.066 

July, 2011 6.798 7.220 6.651 

June, 2011 6.804 6.662 6.695 

May, 2011 7.069 6.872 6.953 

April, 2011 7.613 7.537 7.624 

March, 2011 7.493 7.449 7.468 

February, 2011 7.623 7.539 7.592 

January, 2011 7.942 7.939 7.849 

December, 2010 7.444 7.356 7.289 

November, 2010 6.936 6.771 6.857 

October, 2010 7.468 7.401 7.553 

September, 2010 7.359 7.329 7.076 

August, 2010 7.929 7.886 7.736 

July, 2010 7.742 7.906 7.146 

June, 2010 7.352 7.363 7.351 

May, 2010 7.343 7.369 7.387 

April, 2010 8.466 8.911 8.738 

March, 2010 8.618 8.775 8.588 

February, 2010 9.684 8.805 8.622 

1/1/2010 – 1/31/10 7.690 7.809 7.733 January, 2010 8.731 8.872 8.784 

December, 2009 7.507 7.634 7.576 

November, 2009 6.543 6.630 6.547 

October, 2009 7.599 7.316 7.404 

September, 2009 7.083 6.829 6.904 

August, 2009 7.334 7.082 7.107 

July, 2009 8.401 7.714 7.753 

June, 2009 7.937 7.160 7.348 

May, 2009 7.803 6.834 7.000 

April, 2009 9.574 8.516 8.582 

March, 2009 9.721 8.657 8.575 

February, 2009 10.741 9.611 9.775 

January, 2009 13.688 11.715 12.417 

December, 2008 12.320 10.429 11.115 

November, 2008 11.247 9.524 10.062 

10.564 

5/1/10 – 7/31/10

8/1/09 – 10/31/09 7.330 

8.986 

7.569 

5/1/09 – 7/31/09 8.059 

7.634 

7.575 

8.234 

7.164 

7.504 

11/1/09 – 12/31/09 7.591 

8.307 

5.301 

7.496 

8.919 

6.899 

5.299 

6.870 

7.594 

11/1/10 – 1/31/11

2/1/11 – 4/30/11

5/1/12 – 7/31/12

2/1/12 – 4/30/12

11/1/11 – 1/31/12

5.312 

6.917 

8.936 

11.208 

6.763 

7.559 

7.396 

7.456 

7.284 

8.651 8.832 

7.186 

6.922 

7.507 

7.068 

7.254 

7.429 

2/1/09 – 4/30/09 10.020 

11/1/08 – 1/31/09 12.428 

8/1/10 – 10/31/10

2/1/10 – 4/30/10

8.074 

8/1/11 – 10/31/11 7.280 

5/1/11 – 7/31/11 6.887 

7.129 

7.383 

7.548 

7.710 
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Massachusetts Electric Company

Nantucket Electric Company

d/b/a National Grid

SEMA WCMA NEMA SEMA WCMA NEMA

Rate (cents / kWh)

Basic Service Rates for Customers on the following Industrial rate classes:

General Service - Demand (G-2), General Service - Time-of-Use (G-3)

Variable Price Option

Effective During the Period 

of:

Effective for Usage During the 

Month of:

Rate (cents / kWh)

Fixed Price Option

2/1/20– 4/30/20 11.394 11.247 11.269 
October, 2008 15.553 14.411 14.721 

September, 2008 15.275 14.155 14.454 

August, 2008 16.532 15.654 15.859 

July, 2008 14.320 13.081 13.332 

June, 2008 12.974 11.898 12.139 

May, 2008 12.178 11.201 11.592 

April, 2008 9.890 9.206 9.597 

March, 2008 10.554 9.549 9.905 

February, 2008 11.386 10.621 10.801 

January, 2008 11.152 11.061 11.137 

December, 2007 9.949 9.412 9.555 

November, 2007 9.140 8.551 8.718 

October, 2007 10.573 10.069 10.435 

September, 2007 10.305 9.802 10.099 

August, 2007 11.268 10.788 10.990 

July, 2007 10.428 10.236 10.435 

June, 2007 9.724 9.486 9.878 

May, 2007 9.354 9.089 9.403 

April, 2007 10.257 9.842 10.406 

March, 2007 10.683 10.300 10.803 

February, 2007 11.662 11.302 11.804 

January, 2007 13.820 13.572 14.107 

December, 2006 10.917 10.622 11.117 

November, 2006 8.360 7.880 8.401 

October, 2006 10.273 8.926 9.199 

September, 2006 9.759 8.867 8.963 

August, 2006 11.023 10.082 10.935 

July, 2006 10.302 10.257 10.740 

June, 2006 9.170 9.229 9.571 

May, 2006 8.511 8.722 8.780 

April, 2006 12.342 12.612 12.730 

March, 2006 14.981 15.286 15.679 

February, 2006 16.580 16.895 17.234 

January, 2006 15.776 16.124 17.010 

December, 2005 12.175 12.475 12.876 

November, 2005 11.170 11.492 12.413 

October, 2005 7.187 7.551 7.502 

September, 2005 7.271 7.634 7.498 

August, 2005 8.122 8.657 8.524 

July, 2005 8.133 8.229 8.266 

June, 2005 7.474 7.622 7.680 

May, 2005 7.245 7.308 7.382 

April, 2005 6.346 6.957 6.756 

March, 2005 7.416 7.500 7.330 

February, 2005 8.468 8.751 8.683 

January, 2005 7.732 7.791 7.920 

December, 2004 6.448 6.478 6.679 

November, 2004 5.672 5.695 5.942 

7.956 

12.088 

10.716 

11/1/05 – 1/30/06 13.059 

14.759 

2/1/06 – 4/30/06 14.671 

11/1/07 – 1/30/08

9.657 

8/1/08 – 10/31/08 15.802 

9.304 

9.790 

10.489 

7.534 

8/1/06 – 10/31/06 10.357 

9.358 

10.099 

5/1/07 – 7/31/07

5/1/06 – 7/31/06

6.684 

11.282 

9.717 

9.730 

15.257 

14.113 

7.849 

12.380 

10.100 

9.824 

10.508 

9.747 

11.011 

6.875 

9.429 

14.969 

13.382 

7.599 

9.696 

10.221 

9.413 

7.745 

7.791 7.735 

15.029 

11/1/04 – 1/31/05

2/1/07 – 4/30/07 10.874 

11/1/06 – 1/31/07 11.103 

5/1/05 – 7/31/05 7.632 

6.646 

5/1/08 – 7/31/08 13.189 

2/1/08 – 4/30/08 10.612 

8/1/05 – 10/31/05

7.421 

8/1/07 – 10/31/07

2/1/05 – 4/30/05

10.765 
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